Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of the RID Committee of Experts and the Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods Geneva, 17-27 September 2013
Item 7 of the provisional agenda
Proposals of amendments to RID/ADR/ADN:
reports of informal working groups

20 September 2013

Editorial amendments to the report of the informal working group on test periods for packing instruction P200

Transmitted by the European Industrial Gases Association (EIGA)

Proposal for editorial changes in P200

- 1. In paragraph (10) in the new paragraph 'va': replace 'EN ISO 15996' with 'EN ISO 15996:2005 + A1:2007' (twice).
- 2. In the new paragraph (13) paragraph 1.3:

insert square brackets around 'EN ISO 7866' because this standard has not yet been adopted for reference in RID/ADR.

replace 'as applicable according to the table in 6.2.4 of RID/ADR.' with 'as applicable at the time of manufacture, see the table in 6.2.4.1.'

In the NOTE after 'Directive 2010/35/EU of 16 June 2010' insert 'or Annex IV Part II of the Directive 1999/36/EC of 29 April 1999'.

Make the final sentence of the NOTE (starting 'Cylinders and bundles marked with the United Nations ...' a separate paragraph, i.e. not part of the NOTE.

In paragraph 2.1:

replace 'EN 1919, EN 1920 or EN 13365' with 'EN 1919:2000, EN 1920:2000 or EN 13365:2002'

4. In paragraph 2.4:

replace 'EN ISO 11114 series' with 'EN ISO 1114-1:2012 and EN 11114-2:2013'

replace 'EN 14175' with 'EN ISO 14175:2008'

delete the square brackets around purity and moisture values, i.e. '99.5%' and '40'.

5. In paragraph 3.4:

after 'EN ISO 10297' insert 'as applicable at the time of manufacture, see the table in 6.2.4.1.'

replace 'EN ISO 22434' with 'EN ISO 22434:2011'
